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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

September 18, 2013

Ralph Kyanko -Owner
Kokosing Materials Inc.
17531 Waterford Road
Fredericktown, Ohio 43019

To Mr. Kyanko:

You are hereby cited for violations of the Ohio Administrative Code section 3745-17-08 (B) (1) (Fugitive Dust).

On September 17, 2013, an inspector from Akron Regional Air Quality Management District (ARAQMD), observed
excessive fugitive dust being generated by the vehicle traffic without the benefit of dust control. This illegal act was
being done at 310 N. State Road in Medina, Ohio (Medina County). The Ohio Administrative Code 3745-17-08 (B) (1)
was explained, a copy of the OAC 3745-17-08 and a written order to comply was issued to Steve the plant operator.

In light of this violation and non-compliance with the Ohio Administrative Code section 3745-17-08 (B) (1) (Fugitive
Dust), you are urged to take appropriate steps to be sure that no further illegal generation of fugitive dust occurs on this
property. Within seven days of receipt of this letter, please submit a written commitment to cease all further illegal
generation of fugitive dust and a detailed description of the control measures you will be using.

Acceptance by this Agency of your commitment does not constitute a waiver of this Agency's authority to seek civil
penalties as provided in Title 9, Section 97.18 of the Akron Code of Ordinances, or to refer the matter to the Ohio EPA
for their enforcement action (including imposition of civil penalties). The determination to pursue or to decline such
penalties will be made at a later date.
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If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Debbie Wallen.

Respectfully,

Debbie Wallen
Akron Regional Air Quality Management District
146 S. High Street Suite 904
Akron, Ohio 44308
Office: 330-812-3945
Fax: 330-375-2402dchar2
Certified Mail



HOT MIX ASPHALT & BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS

Mansfield Plant • (419) 526-2852
Sheffield Plant • (440) 277-9740
Fredericktown Plant • (740) 694-5872
Delaware Plant (740) 362-8111
St. Louisville Plant • (740) 745-3341
East Clarldon Plant • (440) 635-5063
Columbia Station Plant • (440) 236-3933

Columbus Plant • (614) 491-1199
Medina Plant (330) 721-2775
Wheelersburg AC Terminal • (740) 574-4770
Mansfield Asphalt Terminal * (419)522-2715
Wooster Plant • (330) 263-4168
Garfield Heights Plant . (216) 581-5235
Quality Control Lab . (419) 522-2715
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P0. Box 334, Fredericktown, Ohio 43019-9159
Office: (740) 694-9585 	 Fax: (740) 694-1100

September 25, 2013

Ms. Debbie Wallen
Akron Regional Air Quality Management District
146 So. High St.; Suite 904
Akron, OH 44308

Re: Facility ID 16-52-05-0054 Fugitive Dust Notice of Violation

Dear Ms. Wallen,
This letter is in response to your site visit on September 17', 2013 and Notice of
Violation (NOV) dated September 18 th , 2013 at the referenced facility. It is apparent the
dust control product we were using did not perform as expected. On September 1 8th,

2013 KMI placed a water truck on site for use during dry conditions in order to alleviate
any further roadway dust emissions beyond the allowable limit. Plant personnel have
been instructed to use the truck when conditions dictate the need for dust control.

Should you need any further information or wish to discuss the issue, please contact me
at your convenience. I can be reached at one of the following numbers, office: (440)322-
2685 Ext. 15 or mobile: (740)225-0363.

Sincerely,

Kokosing Materials, Inc.

fkalph Kyanko,1Ejiv. Mgr. I Asst. Sec.
V
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